
TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 Arroyo (SS) 24 1-2-4-7-10(21) 1:21:04 16:13 0:45.3

2 Bishop Amat 81 5-8-9-26-33 1:25:34 17:07 1:56.7

3 Culver City 85 6-11-18-23-27(47) 1:25:33 17:07 1:29.5

4 Gahr 101 3-12-17-32-37(48) 1:26:32 17:19 2:19.3

5 Woodcrest Christian 150 22-24-29-34-41(45)(49) 1:30:15 18:03 1:16.5

6 Public Safety Academy 153 14-30-31-38-40(46) 1:30:18 18:04 1:55.4

7 Valley Christian (Cerritos) 177 20-28-42-43-44(52)(53) 1:31:37 18:20 1:32.9

8 Riverside Preparatory 179 13-16-35-57-58 1:33:25 18:41 4:09.4

9 Littlerock 204 15-19-50-59-61(62) 1:36:02 19:13 4:58.7

10 Nordhoff 205 25-36-39-51-54(56)(60) 1:34:09 18:50 2:05.8

11 River Springs Charter (Tem 313 55-63-64-65-66 2:03:01 24:37 6:58.2

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 HIBBARD, Noah 1619 Arroyo (SS) 1 15:46.9 --- 5:15.6 3:16.0

2 ORELLANA, Joshua 1631 Arroyo (SS) 2 15:59.2 0:13.2 5:19.7 3:18.6

3 PATEL, Kishan 1835 Gahr 3 16:10.8 0:24.8 5:23.6 3:21.0

4 MARTINEZ, Nicholas 1627 Arroyo (SS) 4 16:18.7 0:32.7 5:26.2 3:22.6

5 HERNANDEZ, Isaiah 1661 Bishop Amat 5 16:21.4 0:35.4 5:27.1 3:23.2

6 CUMMINGS, Brandon 1751 Culver City 6 16:26.0 0:40.0 5:28.7 3:24.1

7 LOPEZ, Jonathan 1624 Arroyo (SS) 7 16:27.4 0:41.4 5:29.1 3:24.4

8 LEON, James 1663 Bishop Amat 8 16:27.7 0:41.7 5:29.2 3:24.5

9 REYES, Jose 1666 Bishop Amat 9 16:31.6 0:45.6 5:30.5 3:25.3

10 SAMA, Saket 1636 Arroyo (SS) 10 16:32.1 0:46.1 5:30.7 3:25.4

11 SCHUETTE, Sam 1762 Culver City 11 16:33.3 0:47.3 5:31.1 3:25.6

12 ROMERO, Andrew 1837 Gahr 12 16:36.7 0:50.8 5:32.2 3:26.4

13 CALLICOTT, Tate 2329 Riverside Preparato 13 16:38.8 0:52.8 5:32.9 3:26.8

14 CHAVARRIA, Saulo 2276 Public Safety Acade 14 16:44.9 0:58.9 5:35.0 3:28.0

15 BRIGGS, Brayden 1941 Littlerock 15 16:48.6 1:02.6 5:36.2 3:28.8

16 LONG, Thomas 2332 Riverside Preparato 16 16:49.8 1:03.8 5:36.6 3:29.1

17 CHARIWALA, Ayaan 1826 Gahr 17 16:57.7 1:11.8 5:39.2 3:30.7

18 GUPTA, Siddharth 1755 Culver City 18 16:59.0 1:13.0 5:39.7 3:31.0

19 CERVANTES, Saul 1942 Littlerock 19 17:17.2 1:31.2 5:45.7 3:34.7

20 SZEKRENYI, Mark 2403 Valley Christian (Ce 20 17:19.3 1:33.3 5:46.4 3:35.2

21 MORENO, Lionel 1629 Arroyo (SS) (21) 17:24.6 1:38.6 5:48.2 3:36.3

22 PARKER, Jonah 2432 Woodcrest Christia 22 17:25.4 1:39.4 5:48.4 3:36.4

23 DICKSON, Desmond 1752 Culver City 23 17:39.0 1:53.0 5:53.0 3:39.2

24 STOLFUS, Micah 2436 Woodcrest Christia 24 17:40.1 1:54.1 5:53.3 3:39.5

25 JOHNSON, Ry 2195 Nordhoff 25 17:44.7 1:58.7 5:54.9 3:40.4

26 REYES, Ethan 1665 Bishop Amat 26 17:54.5 2:08.5 5:58.1 3:42.5

27 KIM, Aidan 1756 Culver City 27 17:55.5 2:09.5 5:58.5 3:42.7

28 RUBIO, Isaac 2402 Valley Christian (Ce 28 17:56.3 2:10.3 5:58.7 3:42.8

29 MILLIGAN, Warren 2430 Woodcrest Christia 29 18:07.8 2:21.8 6:02.6 3:45.2

30 VALENCIA, Sabastian 2288 Public Safety Acade 30 18:10.4 2:24.4 6:03.4 3:45.7
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

31 MOLOCK, Anthony 2285 Public Safety Acade 31 18:10.7 2:24.7 6:03.6 3:45.8

32 SANTANA, Brian 1838 Gahr 32 18:16.8 2:30.8 6:05.6 3:47.1

33 VALLE, Gary 1669 Bishop Amat 33 18:18.1 2:32.1 6:06.0 3:47.3

34 BOEHMER, Shawn 2421 Woodcrest Christia 34 18:19.4 2:33.5 6:06.5 3:47.6

35 LUJAN, Benjamin 2333 Riverside Preparato 35 18:26.2 2:40.2 6:08.7 3:49.0

36 SCHURMER, Bryan 2203 Nordhoff 36 18:28.0 2:42.0 6:09.3 3:49.4

37 NAVARRO, Oen 1832 Gahr 37 18:30.0 2:44.0 6:10.0 3:49.8

38 ALVAREZ, Damien 2273 Public Safety Acade 38 18:31.4 2:45.4 6:10.4 3:50.1

39 CRUZ, Sebastian 2187 Nordhoff 39 18:35.7 2:49.7 6:11.9 3:51.0

40 GERHARTZ, Jesse 2280 Public Safety Acade 40 18:40.3 2:54.3 6:13.4 3:51.9

41 THOMAS, Josh 2437 Woodcrest Christia 41 18:41.9 2:55.9 6:13.9 3:52.3

42 VENTURA, Pedro 2405 Valley Christian (Ce 42 18:43.0 2:57.0 6:14.3 3:52.5

43 KOOPS, Daniel 2392 Valley Christian (Ce 43 18:46.0 3:00.0 6:15.3 3:53.1

44 WOJCIECHOWSKI, Caleb 2408 Valley Christian (Ce 44 18:52.2 3:06.2 6:17.4 3:54.4

45 VANHAASTER, Caleb 2440 Woodcrest Christia (45) 18:52.6 3:06.6 6:17.5 3:54.5

46 LATIOS, Gabriel 2283 Public Safety Acade (46) 18:54.1 3:08.1 6:18.0 3:54.8

47 GAMEZ, Paulo 1754 Culver City (47) 18:55.9 3:09.9 6:18.6 3:55.2

48 ALAS, Eder 1821 Gahr (48) 18:56.8 3:10.8 6:18.9 3:55.4

49 STOFFEL, Matthew 2435 Woodcrest Christia (49) 19:09.4 3:23.4 6:23.1 3:58.0

50 LOPEZ, Laurencio 1954 Littlerock 50 19:17.1 3:31.1 6:25.7 3:59.5

51 SYVERSON, Anthony 2205 Nordhoff 51 19:29.7 3:43.7 6:29.9 4:02.2

52 WHEELER, Blake 2407 Valley Christian (Ce (52) 19:39.3 3:53.3 6:33.1 4:04.2

53 LONG, Brennan 2394 Valley Christian (Ce (53) 19:47.8 4:01.8 6:35.9 4:05.9

54 MCHALE, Sean 2198 Nordhoff 54 19:50.4 4:04.5 6:36.8 4:06.5

55 KOSMAN, Kelly 2312 River Springs Chart 55 20:05.7 4:19.7 6:41.9 4:09.6

56 GARCIA, Jose G. 2192 Nordhoff (56) 20:19.5 4:33.6 6:46.5 4:12.5

57 MALDONADO, Jaime 2335 Riverside Preparato 57 20:41.7 4:55.7 6:53.9 4:17.1

58 MACEY, Jacob 2334 Riverside Preparato 58 20:48.2 5:02.2 6:56.0 4:18.4

59 BANUELOS, Marino 1940 Littlerock 59 20:51.4 5:05.4 6:57.1 4:19.1

60 ARCHER, Ben 2184 Nordhoff (60) 21:11.7 5:25.7 7:03.9 4:23.3

61 JAURIQUE, Rivaldo 2237 Nuview Bridge - 21:29.7 5:43.7 7:09.9 4:27.0

62 ALVARADO, Francisco 1939 Littlerock 61 21:47.3 6:01.3 7:15.8 4:30.7

63 GALLARDO, Kevin 1947 Littlerock (62) 21:57.4 6:11.5 7:19.1 4:32.8

64 ORTEGA, Jonathan 1735 Crossroads Christia - 22:03.2 6:17.2 7:21.0 4:33.9

65 GARY, Matthew 1732 Crossroads Christia - 22:36.5 6:50.5 7:32.1 4:40.8

66 PADILLA, Nathan 2245 Nuview Bridge - 22:52.1 7:06.1 7:37.4 4:44.1

67 HEFNER, Blake 2235 Nuview Bridge - 23:24.0 7:38.1 7:48.0 4:50.7

68 CAOUETTE, Garret 2309 River Springs Chart 63 23:30.7 7:44.7 7:50.2 4:52.1

69 OROZCO, Jorge 2244 Nuview Bridge - 25:30.5 9:44.5 8:30.2 5:16.9

70 SHOEMAKER, Aiden 1736 Crossroads Christia - 25:43.1 9:57.1 8:34.3 5:19.5

71 ESQUIBEL, Benjamin 2310 River Springs Chart 64 26:09.9 10:23.9 8:43.3 5:25.0

72 GARRETT, Ismail 2311 River Springs Chart 65 26:10.8 10:24.8 8:43.6 5:25.2

73 VAILLANCOURT, Evan 2313 River Springs Chart 66 27:03.8 11:17.8 9:01.3 5:36.2

74 GOWDA, Krish 1733 Crossroads Christia - 29:53.1 14:07.1 9:57.7 6:11.2
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 Burbank 33 2-6-7-8-10(11)(12) 1:27:05 17:25 0:32.8

2 Gabrielino 66 1-5-13-23-24(26)(27) 1:29:12 17:51 1:47.2

3 Montebello 86 4-9-16-28-29(31)(36) 1:30:31 18:07 1:31.1

4 Woodcrest Christian 95 17-18-19-20-21(32) 1:31:38 18:20 0:00.3

5 Lancaster 148* 3-14-40-42-49(52) 1:36:52 19:23 4:19.3

6 Culver City 148* 15-22-33-37-41 1:35:53 19:11 1:52.1

7 Santa Rosa Academy 188 25-30-34-48-51(57) 1:40:15 20:03 3:16.2

8 Valley Christian (Cerritos) 201 35-38-39-43-46(53) 1:40:26 20:06 0:55.1

9 Riverside County Educatio 260 45-47-50-58-60(61) 1:54:44 22:57 8:11.7

10 River Springs Charter (He 268 44-54-55-56-59 1:52:28 22:30 4:19.6

*Tiebreakers

Lancaster 3 14 40 42 49 52

Culver City 15 22 33 37 41

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 DICONTI, Nicolas 1788 Gabrielino 1 16:45.9 --- 5:35.3 3:28.3

2 NUNEZ JR., Christian 1720 Burbank 2 17:07.2 0:22.2 5:42.4 3:32.7

3 MORENO, Timothy 1919 Lancaster 3 17:07.2 0:22.2 5:42.4 3:32.7

4 MAYA, Jonathan 1978 Montebello 4 17:13.5 0:28.5 5:44.5 3:34.0

5 HUDSON, Skyler 1794 Gabrielino 5 17:22.8 0:37.8 5:47.6 3:35.9

6 AL-HASANI, Peter 1697 Burbank 6 17:23.1 0:38.1 5:47.7 3:36.0

7 HUTCHIN, Ethan 1711 Burbank 7 17:24.4 0:39.4 5:48.1 3:36.2

8 JENKINS, Tyler 1712 Burbank 8 17:30.2 0:45.2 5:50.0 3:37.4

9 FLORES, Julio 1974 Montebello 9 17:33.4 0:48.4 5:51.1 3:38.1

10 CASTELLANOS, Luis 1701 Burbank 10 17:39.9 0:54.9 5:53.3 3:39.4

11 APREZA, Leo 1698 Burbank (11) 17:48.8 1:03.8 5:56.2 3:41.3

12 VARGAS, Marcos 1891 La Salle - 17:53.0 1:08.0 5:57.7 3:42.2

13 MATEVOSYAN, Mher 1719 Burbank (12) 18:02.0 1:17.1 6:00.7 3:44.0

14 WONG, Matthew 1806 Gabrielino 13 18:03.2 1:18.2 6:01.0 3:44.2

15 WATKINS, Tallon 1924 Lancaster 14 18:11.9 1:26.9 6:04.0 3:46.1

16 WALKER, Kieren 1763 Culver City 15 18:12.7 1:27.8 6:04.2 3:46.2

17 JIMENEZ, Erick 1977 Montebello 16 18:15.3 1:30.3 6:05.1 3:46.8

18 THOMAS, Mackenzie 2438 Woodcrest Christia 17 18:19.5 1:34.5 6:06.5 3:47.6

19 ALVAREZ, Braulio 2419 Woodcrest Christia 18 18:19.5 1:34.5 6:06.5 3:47.6

20 CHEBAHTAH, James 2422 Woodcrest Christia 19 18:19.6 1:34.6 6:06.5 3:47.6

21 BATISTA, Riley 2420 Woodcrest Christia 20 18:19.7 1:34.7 6:06.5 3:47.7

22 MARTINEZ, Steven 2429 Woodcrest Christia 21 18:19.7 1:34.7 6:06.6 3:47.7

23 MARTINEZ, Ryan 1758 Culver City 22 18:24.7 1:39.7 6:08.2 3:48.7

24 HORII, Yuta 1792 Gabrielino 23 18:26.4 1:41.4 6:08.8 3:49.1

25 PONDEVIDA, Carlos 1798 Gabrielino 24 18:33.1 1:48.1 6:11.0 3:50.4

26 EGGERS, Shawn 2357 Santa Rosa Acade 25 18:38.9 1:53.9 6:12.9 3:51.6

27 LAU, Maximus 1795 Gabrielino (26) 18:41.2 1:56.2 6:13.7 3:52.1
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

28 TANAKA, Sean 1803 Gabrielino (27) 18:43.8 1:58.9 6:14.6 3:52.7

29 GAXIOLA, Eduardo 1975 Montebello 28 18:44.3 1:59.3 6:14.7 3:52.8

30 MENDOZA, Angel 1979 Montebello 29 18:44.6 1:59.6 6:14.8 3:52.8

31 DEMOS, Demetri 2356 Santa Rosa Acade 30 19:08.0 2:23.0 6:22.7 3:57.7

32 HERNANDEZ, Kennet 1976 Montebello (31) 19:10.3 2:25.3 6:23.4 3:58.2

33 MARTIN, Sean 2428 Woodcrest Christia (32) 19:16.2 2:31.2 6:25.4 3:59.4

34 RIDENOUR, Robert 1761 Culver City 33 19:21.7 2:36.7 6:27.2 4:00.5

35 LOVELL, Tyson 2361 Santa Rosa Acade 34 19:34.1 2:49.1 6:31.3 4:03.1

36 MURRAY, Derek 2395 Valley Christian (Ce 35 19:44.6 2:59.6 6:34.9 4:05.3

37 MORALES, Antonio 1980 Montebello (36) 19:47.3 3:02.3 6:35.8 4:05.8

38 MIYAMOTO-KIM, Taylor 1759 Culver City 37 19:49.0 3:04.0 6:36.3 4:06.2

39 VANDER MEULEN, Kurtis 2404 Valley Christian (Ce 38 19:54.1 3:09.1 6:38.0 4:07.2

40 CHANG, Stephen 2385 Valley Christian (Ce 39 19:54.5 3:09.5 6:38.2 4:07.3

41 BARR, Brandon 1914 Lancaster 40 19:57.2 3:12.2 6:39.1 4:07.9

42 REHOR, Henry 1760 Culver City 41 20:04.8 3:19.8 6:41.6 4:09.4

43 ROSE, Richard 1921 Lancaster 42 20:08.4 3:23.4 6:42.8 4:10.2

44 YANNEY, Andrew 2409 Valley Christian (Ce 43 20:12.4 3:27.4 6:44.1 4:11.0

45 SAUCEDO, Sebastian 2304 River Springs Chart 44 20:21.1 3:36.1 6:47.0 4:12.8

46 PARDO, Angel 2318 Riverside County E 45 20:25.3 3:40.3 6:48.4 4:13.7

47 FUJIMOTO, Thomas 2387 Valley Christian (Ce 46 20:39.7 3:54.7 6:53.2 4:16.7

48 SCANDORE, Alexander 1888 La Salle - 20:44.9 3:59.9 6:54.9 4:17.7

49 MARTINEZ, Diego 2317 Riverside County E 47 20:48.9 4:04.0 6:56.3 4:18.6

50 ERBACHER, Zachary 2359 Santa Rosa Acade 48 20:58.6 4:13.6 6:59.5 4:20.6

51 RODRIGUEZ, Jordan 1920 Lancaster 49 21:26.5 4:41.5 7:08.8 4:26.3

52 GUTIERREZ, Mike 2315 Riverside County E 50 21:36.8 4:51.8 7:12.3 4:28.5

53 THOMPSON, Robert 2365 Santa Rosa Acade 51 21:55.0 5:10.0 7:18.3 4:32.3

54 ARJONA, Enrique 1913 Lancaster (52) 22:10.8 5:25.8 7:23.6 4:35.5

55 FUJIMOTO, Stephen 2386 Valley Christian (Ce (53) 22:24.8 5:39.8 7:28.3 4:38.4

56 LUQUIN, Andrew 2301 River Springs Chart 54 22:24.9 5:39.9 7:28.3 4:38.4

57 G, Jonathan 2298 River Springs Chart 55 22:27.0 5:42.1 7:29.0 4:38.9

58 G, Antonio 2296 River Springs Chart 56 22:33.8 5:48.8 7:31.3 4:40.3

59 SPIK, Adam 2364 Santa Rosa Acade (57) 23:11.7 6:26.7 7:43.9 4:48.1

60 GABRIEL, Carrillo 2314 Riverside County E 58 23:16.0 6:31.0 7:45.3 4:49.0

61 PICKARTT, Carson 2303 River Springs Chart 59 24:40.7 7:55.7 8:13.5 5:06.6

62 REYNOLDS, Nicholas 1885 La Salle - 26:08.5 9:23.5 8:42.8 5:24.7

63 ELSAYED, Adam 2230 Nuview Bridge - 26:56.6 10:11.6 8:58.9 5:34.7

64 PEREDA, Anthony 2246 Nuview Bridge - 27:55.5 11:10.5 9:18.5 5:46.9

65 ROMERO, Julian 2319 Riverside County E 60 28:37.0 11:52.0 9:32.3 5:55.5

66 HAREU, Micheal 2234 Nuview Bridge - 28:53.9 12:08.9 9:38.0 5:59.0

67 SAMHOURI, Mohammad 2250 Nuview Bridge - 29:01.9 12:16.9 9:40.6 6:00.6

68 WRIGHT DAVIS, Dylan 2320 Riverside County E (61) 35:23.1 18:38.1 11:47.7 7:19.6

69 PIESIK, Daniel 1883 La Salle - 57:57.6 41:12.6 19:19.2 12:00.0
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 Burbank 38 1-2-3-15-17(21)(23) 1:33:02 18:37 1:12.6

2 Arroyo (SS) 66 4-5-18-19-20(25)(28) 1:35:14 19:03 1:31.1

3 Gahr 80 7-8-10-24-31(32)(33) 1:36:56 19:24 2:39.2

4 Gabrielino 111 6-9-27-30-39(47)(49) 1:40:52 20:11 4:10.9

5 Saint Jeanne de Lestonnac 142 12-13-26-45-46(54)(55) 1:45:56 21:12 5:13.9

6 Woodcrest Christian 155 14-16-22-51-52(62)(68) 1:52:34 22:31 8:20.8

7 Nordhoff 191 34-36-38-41-42(43)(44) 1:51:05 22:13 1:36.6

8 Valley Christian (Cerritos) 217 29-37-48-50-53(63)(64) 2:05:03 25:01 8:42.0

9 Littlerock 227 11-35-40-70-71 3:07:41 37:33 43:44.3

10 Bishop Amat 327 57-60-65-72-73 5:04:30 1:00:5 3:41.7

11 Lake Arrowhead Christian 328 56-61-66-69-76(78)(79) 5:06:15 1:01:1 5:21.0

12 Public Safety Academy 333 58-59-67-74-75(77) 5:07:16 1:01:2 3:51.5

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 PIESIK, Daniel 1883 La Salle - 17:24.4 --- 5:48.1 3:36.2

2 LIN, Cody 1715 Burbank 1 18:07.0 0:43.0 6:02.3 3:45.0

3 ORDOUKHANIAN, Tony 1721 Burbank 2 18:09.2 0:45.2 6:03.1 3:45.5

4 PONSONES, Ephram 1723 Burbank 3 18:11.4 0:47.4 6:03.8 3:45.9

5 NARANJO, Cesar 1630 Arroyo (SS) 4 18:14.8 0:50.8 6:04.9 3:46.7

6 JOHNSON, Nicholas 1620 Arroyo (SS) 5 18:16.0 0:52.0 6:05.3 3:46.9

7 SEVILLA, Leonardo 1800 Gabrielino 6 18:21.1 0:57.1 6:07.0 3:48.0

8 TAKESHITA, Conner 1840 Gahr 7 18:24.0 1:00.0 6:08.0 3:48.6

9 PAGUIA, Jeremy 1833 Gahr 8 18:30.6 1:06.7 6:10.2 3:49.9

10 GONZALEZ-SHELMIRE, Do 1790 Gabrielino 9 18:39.3 1:15.3 6:13.1 3:51.7

11 LUCERO, Alex 1831 Gahr 10 18:40.5 1:16.5 6:13.5 3:52.0

12 HUNT, Daniel 1953 Littlerock 11 18:41.9 1:17.9 6:14.0 3:52.3

13 KAVANAGH, Tommy 2339 Saint Jeanne de Le 12 18:43.6 1:19.6 6:14.5 3:52.6

14 GEORGE, Caleb 2338 Saint Jeanne de Le 13 18:56.0 1:32.0 6:18.6 3:55.2

15 MARTIN, Nicholas 2427 Woodcrest Christia 14 18:58.5 1:34.5 6:19.5 3:55.7

16 PAZ, Henry 1722 Burbank 15 19:14.0 1:50.0 6:24.7 3:58.9

17 TURK, Gavin 2439 Woodcrest Christia 16 19:18.9 1:54.9 6:26.3 3:59.9

18 LIN, Andrew 1714 Burbank 17 19:19.6 1:55.6 6:26.5 4:00.1

19 TAKHAR, Gursharan 1638 Arroyo (SS) 18 19:26.3 2:02.3 6:28.7 4:01.5

20 GONZALEZ, Adrian 1617 Arroyo (SS) 19 19:30.6 2:06.7 6:30.2 4:02.4

21 CAO, Samuel 1609 Arroyo (SS) 20 19:45.9 2:21.9 6:35.3 4:05.5

22 DALLY, Spencer 1704 Burbank (21) 19:50.9 2:26.9 6:37.0 4:06.6

23 DELAVAL, Dominic 2423 Woodcrest Christia 22 19:54.1 2:30.1 6:38.0 4:07.2

24 CHOI, Ryan 1702 Burbank (23) 20:09.8 2:45.8 6:43.3 4:10.5

25 TORRES, Isaac 1839 Gahr 24 20:17.1 2:53.1 6:45.7 4:12.0

26 REGAN, Samuel 1633 Arroyo (SS) (25) 20:19.1 2:55.1 6:46.3 4:12.4

27 LAJAM, Nick 2340 Saint Jeanne de Le 26 20:24.8 3:00.8 6:48.3 4:13.6

28 GARCIA, Rodrigo 1709 Burbank - 20:27.2 3:03.2 6:49.1 4:14.1

29 TAN, Logan 1802 Gabrielino 27 20:30.4 3:06.4 6:50.1 4:14.7
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

30 MARTINEZ, Michael 1626 Arroyo (SS) (28) 20:33.7 3:09.7 6:51.2 4:15.4

31 FORSYTH, Joe 1708 Burbank - 20:39.5 3:15.5 6:53.2 4:16.6

32 VERHOEF, Nathan 2406 Valley Christian (Ce 29 20:40.4 3:16.4 6:53.5 4:16.8

33 LOVELACE, Damon 1716 Burbank - 20:43.4 3:19.4 6:54.5 4:17.4

34 CHO, Wilter 1784 Gabrielino 30 20:48.5 3:24.5 6:56.2 4:18.5

35 MANSOUR, Michael 1718 Burbank - 20:55.1 3:31.1 6:58.3 4:19.8

36 CHOICE, Jermaine 1827 Gahr 31 21:03.2 3:39.2 7:01.0 4:21.5

37 BASTIAN, Jake 1699 Burbank - 21:10.4 3:46.4 7:03.4 4:23.0

38 RAMIREZ, Michael 1836 Gahr (32) 21:14.0 3:50.0 7:04.6 4:23.8

39 HOU, Thurman 1875 La Salle - 21:19.2 3:55.2 7:06.4 4:24.8

40 PAGUIA, Sean 1834 Gahr (33) 21:24.8 4:00.8 7:08.3 4:26.0

41 SOSA, Adrian 1726 Burbank - 21:26.4 4:02.5 7:08.8 4:26.3

42 CASTRO, Alejandro 2185 Nordhoff 34 21:26.7 4:02.7 7:08.9 4:26.4

43 MORA, Jacob 1957 Littlerock 35 21:28.6 4:04.6 7:09.5 4:26.8

44 DAVOUDIAN, Arvin 1706 Burbank - 21:29.1 4:05.2 7:09.7 4:26.9

45 VALDOVINOS, Edward 1639 Arroyo (SS) - 21:31.7 4:07.7 7:10.6 4:27.4

46 BANDERAS, Juan 1607 Arroyo (SS) - 21:37.6 4:13.6 7:12.5 4:28.7

47 REED, Sean 2201 Nordhoff 36 21:38.5 4:14.5 7:12.8 4:28.8

48 GONZALES, Brando 1616 Arroyo (SS) - 21:43.7 4:19.7 7:14.6 4:29.9

49 GARTON, Grant 2388 Valley Christian (Ce 37 21:47.0 4:23.0 7:15.7 4:30.6

50 ALCANTAR, Aaron 2183 Nordhoff 38 21:59.2 4:35.2 7:19.7 4:33.1

51 VUONG, Gary 1641 Arroyo (SS) - 22:01.3 4:37.3 7:20.4 4:33.5

52 DAVOUDIAN, Artin 1705 Burbank - 22:10.5 4:46.5 7:23.5 4:35.5

53 KANG, Paul 1830 Gahr - 22:20.1 4:56.1 7:26.7 4:37.4

54 SAITO, Sean 1887 La Salle - 22:31.5 5:07.5 7:30.5 4:39.8

55 CHEN, Curtis 1783 Gabrielino 39 22:32.0 5:08.0 7:30.7 4:39.9

56 PENG, Peter 2261 Orion International - 22:34.1 5:10.1 7:31.4 4:40.3

57 DALLY, Gabriel 1703 Burbank - 22:42.7 5:18.7 7:34.2 4:42.1

58 DEL RIO, Brayan 1943 Littlerock 40 22:48.5 5:24.5 7:36.1 4:43.3

59 ESTRADA, Brett 1612 Arroyo (SS) - 22:54.3 5:30.3 7:38.1 4:44.5

60 DAVIS, Dylan 2189 Nordhoff 41 22:57.3 5:33.3 7:39.1 4:45.1

61 JUNGO, Brandon 2197 Nordhoff 42 23:03.3 5:39.3 7:41.1 4:46.4

62 CASTRO, Giovanni 1611 Arroyo (SS) - 23:08.2 5:44.2 7:42.7 4:47.4

63 CRUZ, Aylan 2186 Nordhoff (43) 23:09.6 5:45.7 7:43.2 4:47.7

64 DAR, Connor 2295 River Springs Chart - 23:42.1 6:18.1 7:54.0 4:54.4

65 DOAN, Hunter 2190 Nordhoff (44) 23:47.1 6:23.1 7:55.7 4:55.5

66 PAEZ, Vicente 2342 Saint Jeanne de Le 45 23:53.4 6:29.4 7:57.8 4:56.8

67 COLLAZO, Brandon 2337 Saint Jeanne de Le 46 23:57.5 6:33.5 7:59.1 4:57.6

68 DUBRIN, Josh 2191 Nordhoff - 23:59.1 6:35.1 7:59.7 4:57.9

69 WANG, Sonny 1642 Arroyo (SS) - 24:06.5 6:42.5 8:02.2 4:59.5

70 AHMED, Ari 1696 Burbank - 24:13.0 6:49.0 8:04.3 5:00.8

71 JOSEPH, Ethan 2196 Nordhoff - 24:21.9 6:57.9 8:07.3 5:02.7

72 BAGGA, Ritish 1823 Gahr - 24:24.9 7:00.9 8:08.3 5:03.3

73 CARVAJAL, RJ 1782 Gabrielino (47) 25:27.6 8:03.6 8:29.2 5:16.3

74 NELSON, Tyler 2302 River Springs Chart - 25:46.2 8:22.2 8:35.4 5:20.1

75 COWAN, Jacob 1828 Gahr - 25:57.3 8:33.3 8:39.1 5:22.4
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

76 GUASTELLA, Alex 2390 Valley Christian (Ce 48 26:19.5 8:55.5 8:46.5 5:27.0

77 SUNJA, John 1822 Gahr - 26:39.8 9:15.8 8:53.3 5:31.2

78 SAIKI, Otto 1799 Gabrielino (49) 26:42.1 9:18.1 8:54.0 5:31.7

79 ZHOU, Bobby 2410 Valley Christian (Ce 50 26:53.1 9:29.1 8:57.7 5:34.0

80 HARRISON, Sean 2425 Woodcrest Christia 51 27:03.3 9:39.3 9:01.1 5:36.1

81 G, Isaiah 2297 River Springs Chart - 27:07.9 9:43.9 9:02.6 5:37.0

82 JIMENEZ, Ethan 2426 Woodcrest Christia 52 27:19.2 9:55.2 9:06.4 5:39.4

83 LI, Scott 2393 Valley Christian (Ce 53 29:22.4 11:58.4 9:47.4 6:04.9

84 KOBS, Lance 2300 River Springs Chart - 29:52.9 12:28.9 9:57.6 6:11.2

85 CABINGAO, Gary 2260 Orion International - 30:06.9 12:42.9 10:02.3 6:14.1

86 LINSALOTO, Robbie 2341 Saint Jeanne de Le (54) 30:14.1 12:50.1 10:04.7 6:15.6

87 SCALZO, Noah 2343 Saint Jeanne de Le (55) 30:20.9 12:56.9 10:06.9 6:17.0

88 VARGAS, Raul 1640 Arroyo (SS) - 36:38.3 19:14.3 12:12.8 7:35.1

89 HERRERA, Marvin 2331 Riverside Preparato - 36:39.2 19:15.2 12:13.0 7:35.3

90 CASTELAN, Daniel 1610 Arroyo (SS) - 36:53.0 19:29.0 12:17.7 7:38.2

91 GARCIA, Sebastian 1615 Arroyo (SS) - 56:48.5 39:24.5 18:56.2 11:45.7

92 SOTELO, Andrew 1637 Arroyo (SS) - 56:54.3 39:30.3 18:58.1 11:46.9

93 GUTIERREZ, Jaeson 1618 Arroyo (SS) - 57:20.3 39:56.4 19:06.8 11:52.3

94 WEINSTEIN, Eli 1729 Burbank - 57:39.5 40:15.5 19:13.2 11:56.2

95 CORRENTI, Nicholas 1787 Gabrielino - 58:08.4 40:44.4 19:22.8 12:02.2

96 STEWART, Grey 1727 Burbank - 58:10.6 40:46.6 19:23.5 12:02.7

97 SOGA, Christopher 1801 Gabrielino - 58:20.4 40:56.4 19:26.8 12:04.7

98 CABRAL, Raymond 1781 Gabrielino - 58:21.8 40:57.8 19:27.3 12:05.0

99 VILLESCAS, Samuel 1804 Gabrielino - 58:24.0 41:00.0 19:28.0 12:05.5

100 GALANG, Sean 1614 Arroyo (SS) - 58:32.8 41:08.8 19:30.9 12:07.3

101 MATA, Andrew 1628 Arroyo (SS) - 58:35.2 41:11.2 19:31.7 12:07.8

102 PHILLIPS, Nathan 1899 Lake Arrowhead Ch 56 58:41.1 41:17.1 19:33.7 12:09.0

103 RODRIGUEZ, Victor 1724 Burbank - 58:42.0 41:18.0 19:34.0 12:09.2

104 LO, Raymond 1797 Gabrielino - 58:42.4 41:18.4 19:34.1 12:09.3

105 LEE, Allen 1796 Gabrielino - 58:50.2 41:26.2 19:36.7 12:10.9

106 TRIGO, Noah 1842 Gahr - 58:54.9 41:30.9 19:38.3 12:11.9

107 RENY, Caleb 1667 Bishop Amat 57 59:07.2 41:43.2 19:42.4 12:14.4

108 WIDJAJA, Bryan 1805 Gabrielino - 59:16.2 41:52.3 19:45.4 12:16.3

109 THOMAS, Jordan 1841 Gahr - 59:24.5 42:00.5 19:48.1 12:18.0

110 LUQUE, Anthony 2284 Public Safety Acade 58 59:28.4 42:04.4 19:49.5 12:18.8

111 HERRERA, Ilan 2282 Public Safety Acade 59 59:34.8 42:10.8 19:51.6 12:20.1

112 PEREZ, Leo 1664 Bishop Amat 60 59:35.7 42:11.7 19:51.9 12:20.3

113 LARA, Jcee 1622 Arroyo (SS) - 59:38.4 42:14.4 19:52.8 12:20.9

114 CHAN, Jason 1825 Gahr - 59:41.6 42:17.7 19:53.9 12:21.5

115 PHILLIPS, Ian 1898 Lake Arrowhead Ch 61 59:55.7 42:31.7 19:58.6 12:24.4

116 SMITH, Haydn 2434 Woodcrest Christia (62) 59:58.2 42:34.2 19:59.4 12:25.0

117 PECK, Travis 2396 Valley Christian (Ce (63) 1:00:00.2 42:36.2 20:00.0 12:25.4

118 CHUNG, Thomas 1786 Gabrielino - 1:00:01.1 42:37.1 20:00.3 12:25.6

119 CARO, Paul 1824 Gahr - 1:00:03.4 42:39.4 20:01.1 12:26.0

120 GOCAN, Ryan 2389 Valley Christian (Ce (64) 1:00:07.5 42:43.5 20:02.5 12:26.9

121 HARWOOD, Jake 2194 Nordhoff - 1:00:13.1 42:49.1 20:04.4 12:28.0
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

122 GRACIANO, Nathan 1660 Bishop Amat 65 1:00:19.7 42:55.7 20:06.6 12:29.4

123 ZACK, Howe 2209 Nordhoff - 1:00:20.5 42:56.5 20:06.8 12:29.6

124 GOMEZ, Matthew 1710 Burbank - 1:00:26.3 43:02.3 20:08.8 12:30.8

125 LIM, David 1623 Arroyo (SS) - 1:00:43.3 43:19.3 20:14.4 12:34.3

126 BERMUDEZ, Ronaldo 1700 Burbank - 1:01:01.9 43:37.9 20:20.6 12:38.1

127 ERBACHER, Hunter 2358 Santa Rosa Acade - 1:01:15.2 43:51.2 20:25.0 12:40.9

128 HERNANDEZ, Angel 1894 Lake Arrowhead Ch 66 1:01:20.6 43:56.6 20:26.8 12:42.0

129 QU, Tom 2400 Valley Christian (Ce - 1:01:36.6 44:12.6 20:32.2 12:45.3

130 GAMARRO, Josue 2278 Public Safety Acade 67 1:01:39.2 44:15.2 20:33.0 12:45.9

131 PHEIFER, Jonathan 2398 Valley Christian (Ce - 1:01:40.3 44:16.3 20:33.4 12:46.1

132 HEINER, Eric 2360 Santa Rosa Acade - 1:01:42.1 44:18.1 20:34.0 12:46.5

133 FITE, Connor 1917 Lancaster - 1:01:45.4 44:21.4 20:35.1 12:47.2

134 DRUGATZ, Josh 2424 Woodcrest Christia (68) 1:01:52.2 44:28.3 20:37.4 12:48.6

135 KAMSTRA, James 2391 Valley Christian (Ce - 1:01:57.8 44:33.8 20:39.3 12:49.7

136 SCHILLING, Christopher 1900 Lake Arrowhead Ch 69 1:02:15.1 44:51.1 20:45.0 12:53.3

137 FRANSEN, Nathaniel 1946 Littlerock 70 1:02:15.5 44:51.5 20:45.1 12:53.4

138 WALSH, Mikale 2206 Nordhoff - 1:02:21.6 44:57.6 20:47.2 12:54.6

139 DEJESUS, Victor 1829 Gahr - 1:02:23.4 44:59.4 20:47.8 12:55.0

140 TRASVINA, Chris 1965 Littlerock 71 1:02:26.2 45:02.2 20:48.7 12:55.6

141 CHAMBERS, Alvin 1916 Lancaster - 1:02:36.2 45:12.2 20:52.0 12:57.7

142 HERNANDEZ, Lucas 1662 Bishop Amat 72 1:02:38.5 45:14.5 20:52.8 12:58.1

143 VALDEZ, Mike 1668 Bishop Amat 73 1:02:48.9 45:24.9 20:56.3 13:00.3

144 WANG, Harvey 2441 Woodcrest Christia - 1:03:02.8 45:38.8 21:00.9 13:03.2

145 OROZCO, Moises 2286 Public Safety Acade 74 1:03:14.0 45:50.0 21:04.7 13:05.5

146 ALVAREZ, Juan 2274 Public Safety Acade 75 1:03:19.8 45:55.8 21:06.6 13:06.7

147 WATKINS, Arthur 1923 Lancaster - 1:03:19.9 45:55.9 21:06.6 13:06.7

148 ADDLEMAN, Braden 1892 Lake Arrowhead Ch 76 1:04:02.0 46:38.0 21:20.7 13:15.4

149 RICE, Holden 2363 Santa Rosa Acade - 1:04:09.7 46:45.7 21:23.2 13:17.0

150 CHAVEZ, Ismael 2277 Public Safety Acade (77) 1:04:22.0 46:58.0 21:27.3 13:19.6

151 KOSTER, Charles 1897 Lake Arrowhead Ch (78) 1:04:25.3 47:01.3 21:28.4 13:20.3

152 CABRERA, Geovany 1915 Lancaster - 1:04:32.9 47:08.9 21:30.9 13:21.8

153 KETH, Roy 1621 Arroyo (SS) - 1:06:26.0 49:02.0 22:08.7 13:45.2

154 ESTRADA, Paul 1613 Arroyo (SS) - 1:06:26.1 49:02.1 22:08.7 13:45.3

155 KOSLOV, Sviat 1896 Lake Arrowhead Ch (79) 1:06:31.6 49:07.6 22:10.5 13:46.4

156 REDFOX, Jacob 2401 Valley Christian (Ce - 1:07:19.0 49:55.0 22:26.3 13:56.2

157 CAFFERY, Caleb 1893 Lake Arrowhead Ch - 1:07:19.8 49:55.8 22:26.6 13:56.4

158 RESTREPO, Nathaniel 2362 Santa Rosa Acade - 1:09:23.6 51:59.6 23:07.8 14:22.0
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 Arroyo (SS) 27 1-2-3-10-11(23)(31) 1:32:42 18:33 1:46.6

2 Gabrielino 43 5-7-8-9-14(15)(18) 1:36:27 19:18 0:34.0

3 Burbank 85 4-6-13-30-32 1:40:30 20:06 3:22.4

4 Gahr 125 16-19-24-27-39 1:44:58 21:00 3:28.5

5 Bishop Amat 149 17-22-29-40-41 1:49:00 21:48 3:41.7

6 Lake Arrowhead Christian 152 12-25-33-38-44(46)(47) 1:50:45 22:09 5:21.0

7 Public Safety Academy 161* 20-21-35-42-43(45) 1:51:46 22:22 3:51.5

8 Valley Christian (Cerritos) 161* 26-28-34-36-37(48) 1:49:53 21:59 1:57.6

*Tiebreakers

Public Safety Academy 20 21 35 42 43 45

Valley Christian (Cerritos) 26 28 34 36 37 48

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 GARCIA, Sebastian 1615 Arroyo (SS) 1 17:42.6 --- 5:54.2 3:40.0

2 SOTELO, Andrew 1637 Arroyo (SS) 2 17:48.8 0:06.8 5:56.2 3:41.3

3 GUTIERREZ, Jaeson 1618 Arroyo (SS) 3 18:14.8 0:32.8 6:04.9 3:46.7

4 WEINSTEIN, Eli 1729 Burbank 4 18:33.5 0:51.5 6:11.1 3:50.5

5 CORRENTI, Nicholas 1787 Gabrielino 5 19:02.4 1:20.4 6:20.8 3:56.5

6 STEWART, Grey 1727 Burbank 6 19:04.5 1:22.5 6:21.5 3:57.0

7 SOGA, Christopher 1801 Gabrielino 7 19:14.4 1:32.4 6:24.8 3:59.0

8 CABRAL, Raymond 1781 Gabrielino 8 19:15.8 1:33.8 6:25.3 3:59.3

9 VILLESCAS, Samuel 1804 Gabrielino 9 19:18.0 1:36.0 6:26.0 3:59.7

10 GALANG, Sean 1614 Arroyo (SS) 10 19:26.7 1:44.7 6:28.9 4:01.6

11 MATA, Andrew 1628 Arroyo (SS) 11 19:29.2 1:47.2 6:29.7 4:02.1

12 PHILLIPS, Nathan 1899 Lake Arrowhead Ch 12 19:35.0 1:53.0 6:31.7 4:03.3

13 RODRIGUEZ, Victor 1724 Burbank 13 19:36.0 1:54.0 6:32.0 4:03.5

14 LO, Raymond 1797 Gabrielino 14 19:36.4 1:54.4 6:32.1 4:03.5

15 LEE, Allen 1796 Gabrielino (15) 19:44.2 2:02.2 6:34.7 4:05.2

16 TRIGO, Noah 1842 Gahr 16 19:48.9 2:06.9 6:36.3 4:06.1

17 RENY, Caleb 1667 Bishop Amat 17 20:01.2 2:19.2 6:40.4 4:08.7

18 WIDJAJA, Bryan 1805 Gabrielino (18) 20:10.2 2:28.2 6:43.4 4:10.6

19 THOMAS, Jordan 1841 Gahr 19 20:18.4 2:36.5 6:46.1 4:12.3

20 LUQUE, Anthony 2284 Public Safety Acade 20 20:22.4 2:40.4 6:47.4 4:13.1

21 HERRERA, Ilan 2282 Public Safety Acade 21 20:28.7 2:46.8 6:49.6 4:14.4

22 PEREZ, Leo 1664 Bishop Amat 22 20:29.7 2:47.7 6:49.9 4:14.6

23 LARA, Jcee 1622 Arroyo (SS) (23) 20:32.4 2:50.4 6:50.8 4:15.1

24 CHAN, Jason 1825 Gahr 24 20:35.6 2:53.6 6:51.9 4:15.8

25 PHILLIPS, Ian 1898 Lake Arrowhead Ch 25 20:49.7 3:07.7 6:56.6 4:18.7

26 SMITH, Haydn 2434 Woodcrest Christia - 20:52.1 3:10.1 6:57.4 4:19.2

27 PECK, Travis 2396 Valley Christian (Ce 26 20:54.2 3:12.2 6:58.0 4:19.7

28 CHUNG, Thomas 1786 Gabrielino - 20:55.0 3:13.0 6:58.3 4:19.8

29 CARO, Paul 1824 Gahr 27 20:57.4 3:15.4 6:59.1 4:20.3
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

30 GOCAN, Ryan 2389 Valley Christian (Ce 28 21:01.4 3:19.5 7:00.5 4:21.2

31 HARWOOD, Jake 2194 Nordhoff - 21:07.1 3:25.1 7:02.3 4:22.3

32 GRACIANO, Nathan 1660 Bishop Amat 29 21:13.7 3:31.7 7:04.5 4:23.7

33 ZACK, Howe 2209 Nordhoff - 21:14.5 3:32.5 7:04.8 4:23.9

34 GOMEZ, Matthew 1710 Burbank 30 21:20.3 3:38.3 7:06.8 4:25.1

35 LIM, David 1623 Arroyo (SS) (31) 21:37.3 3:55.3 7:12.4 4:28.6

36 BERMUDEZ, Ronaldo 1700 Burbank 32 21:55.8 4:13.8 7:18.6 4:32.4

37 ERBACHER, Hunter 2358 Santa Rosa Acade - 22:09.2 4:27.2 7:23.0 4:35.2

38 HERNANDEZ, Angel 1894 Lake Arrowhead Ch 33 22:14.5 4:32.5 7:24.8 4:36.3

39 QU, Tom 2400 Valley Christian (Ce 34 22:30.6 4:48.6 7:30.2 4:39.6

40 GAMARRO, Josue 2278 Public Safety Acade 35 22:33.2 4:51.2 7:31.0 4:40.1

41 PHEIFER, Jonathan 2398 Valley Christian (Ce 36 22:34.3 4:52.3 7:31.4 4:40.4

42 HEINER, Eric 2360 Santa Rosa Acade - 22:36.1 4:54.1 7:32.0 4:40.8

43 FITE, Connor 1917 Lancaster - 22:39.4 4:57.4 7:33.1 4:41.4

44 DRUGATZ, Josh 2424 Woodcrest Christia - 22:46.2 5:04.2 7:35.4 4:42.9

45 KAMSTRA, James 2391 Valley Christian (Ce 37 22:51.8 5:09.8 7:37.2 4:44.0

46 SCHILLING, Christopher 1900 Lake Arrowhead Ch 38 23:09.0 5:27.0 7:43.0 4:47.6

47 FRANSEN, Nathaniel 1946 Littlerock - 23:09.5 5:27.5 7:43.1 4:47.7

48 WALSH, Mikale 2206 Nordhoff - 23:15.6 5:33.6 7:45.2 4:48.9

49 DEJESUS, Victor 1829 Gahr 39 23:17.4 5:35.4 7:45.8 4:49.3

50 TRASVINA, Chris 1965 Littlerock - 23:20.2 5:38.2 7:46.7 4:49.9

51 CHAMBERS, Alvin 1916 Lancaster - 23:30.1 5:48.1 7:50.0 4:51.9

52 HERNANDEZ, Lucas 1662 Bishop Amat 40 23:32.4 5:50.4 7:50.8 4:52.4

53 VALDEZ, Mike 1668 Bishop Amat 41 23:42.9 6:00.9 7:54.3 4:54.6

54 WANG, Harvey 2441 Woodcrest Christia - 23:56.7 6:14.8 7:58.9 4:57.5

55 OROZCO, Moises 2286 Public Safety Acade 42 24:08.0 6:26.0 8:02.6 4:59.8

56 ALVAREZ, Juan 2274 Public Safety Acade 43 24:13.8 6:31.8 8:04.6 5:01.0

57 WATKINS, Arthur 1923 Lancaster - 24:13.8 6:31.8 8:04.6 5:01.0

58 ADDLEMAN, Braden 1892 Lake Arrowhead Ch 44 24:56.0 7:14.0 8:18.6 5:09.7

59 RICE, Holden 2363 Santa Rosa Acade - 25:03.7 7:21.7 8:21.2 5:11.3

60 CHAVEZ, Ismael 2277 Public Safety Acade (45) 25:16.0 7:34.0 8:25.3 5:13.9

61 KOSTER, Charles 1897 Lake Arrowhead Ch (46) 25:19.2 7:37.3 8:26.4 5:14.5

62 CABRERA, Geovany 1915 Lancaster - 25:26.8 7:44.8 8:28.9 5:16.1

63 KETH, Roy 1621 Arroyo (SS) - 27:20.0 9:38.0 9:06.6 5:39.5

64 ESTRADA, Paul 1613 Arroyo (SS) - 27:20.0 9:38.0 9:06.7 5:39.5

65 KOSLOV, Sviat 1896 Lake Arrowhead Ch (47) 27:25.6 9:43.6 9:08.5 5:40.7

66 REDFOX, Jacob 2401 Valley Christian (Ce (48) 28:13.0 10:31.0 9:24.3 5:50.5

67 CAFFERY, Caleb 1893 Lake Arrowhead Ch - 28:13.8 10:31.8 9:24.6 5:50.7

68 RESTREPO, Nathaniel 2362 Santa Rosa Acade - 30:17.5 12:35.5 10:05.8 6:16.3
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 MS_Richardson PREP HI 17 1-2-3-5-6(7)(11) 1:02:29 12:30 1:25.8

2 MS_Redlands Christian 58 4-10-13-15-16(29)(33) 1:07:07 13:26 1:25.3

3 MS_Woodcrest Christian 80 8-12-14-22-24(25)(26) 1:09:08 13:50 1:02.8

4 MS_Santa Rosa Academy 90 9-17-18-19-27(30)(31) 1:10:03 14:01 1:50.0

5 MS_Holy Martyrs Cabayan 124 20-21-23-28-32(34) 1:17:17 15:28 4:44.8

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

1 MONTES, Juan 2079 MS_Richardson PR 1 11:47.3 --- 5:53.6 3:39.6

2 VENTURA, Angel 2097 MS_Richardson PR 2 12:05.0 0:18.0 6:02.5 3:45.1

3 GUTIERREZ, Niko 2071 MS_Richardson PR 3 12:10.7 0:23.7 6:05.3 3:46.9

4 MCBROOM, Elijah 2021 MS_Redlands Chris 4 12:22.9 0:35.9 6:11.4 3:50.7

5 TURK, Eyan 1847 I.E. Stallions Track/ - 12:33.9 0:46.9 6:16.9 3:54.1

6 MCNAIR-BABCOCK, Sulliva 1846 I.E. Stallions Track/ - 13:09.8 1:22.8 6:34.9 4:05.3

7 GUTIERREZ, Myles 2070 MS_Richardson PR 5 13:12.8 1:25.8 6:36.4 4:06.2

8 RODRIGUEZ, Zachariah 2085 MS_Richardson PR 6 13:13.1 1:26.1 6:36.5 4:06.3

9 BAWARDI, Nicolas 2061 MS_Richardson PR (7) 13:13.8 1:26.8 6:36.9 4:06.5

10 THOMAS, Aaron 2157 MS_Woodcrest Chri 8 13:16.7 1:29.7 6:38.3 4:07.4

11 BOWEN, Bryce 2118 MS_Santa Rosa Ac 9 13:21.1 1:34.1 6:40.5 4:08.8

12 STEIN, Luke 2025 MS_Redlands Chris 10 13:21.2 1:34.2 6:40.6 4:08.8

13 TORRES, Cesar 2092 MS_Richardson PR (11) 13:34.8 1:47.8 6:47.4 4:13.0

14 THORSON, Matthew 2091 MS_Richardson PR - 13:39.0 1:52.0 6:49.5 4:14.3

15 DUNLAP, Jordan 2148 MS_Woodcrest Chri 12 13:40.2 1:53.2 6:50.1 4:14.7

16 BINGAMAN, Ethin 2016 MS_Redlands Chris 13 13:46.6 1:59.6 6:53.3 4:16.7

17 ROUILLE, Cameron 2154 MS_Woodcrest Chri 14 13:47.5 2:00.5 6:53.7 4:17.0

18 OOSTEN, Mark 2022 MS_Redlands Chris 15 13:47.9 2:00.9 6:53.9 4:17.1

19 REDDICK, Logan 2023 MS_Redlands Chris 16 13:48.1 2:01.1 6:54.0 4:17.2

20 HYLKEMA, Caleb 2124 MS_Santa Rosa Ac 17 13:49.6 2:02.6 6:54.8 4:17.6

21 SOUTHWELL, Ezra 2130 MS_Santa Rosa Ac 18 13:50.6 2:03.6 6:55.3 4:17.9

22 ESTRADA, Noah 2121 MS_Santa Rosa Ac 19 13:50.8 2:03.8 6:55.4 4:18.0

23 YENIKOMSHIAN, Nicolas 2003 MS_Holy Martyrs C 20 13:59.1 2:12.1 6:59.5 4:20.6

24 MAJARIAN, Arthur 2001 MS_Holy Martyrs C 21 14:01.3 2:14.3 7:00.6 4:21.3

25 LUCE, Nathan 2150 MS_Woodcrest Chri 22 14:03.8 2:16.8 7:01.9 4:22.0

26 SAMARGHACHIAN, Matthe 2002 MS_Holy Martyrs C 23 14:08.2 2:21.2 7:04.1 4:23.4

27 JACQUEZ, Ryan 2075 MS_Richardson PR - 14:16.7 2:29.7 7:08.3 4:26.0

28 GRAY, Boston 2006 MS_Lake Arrowhea - 14:18.4 2:31.4 7:09.2 4:26.6

29 SCHAFFER, Seth 2155 MS_Woodcrest Chri 24 14:19.4 2:32.4 7:09.7 4:26.9

30 QUINTERO, Nathanael 2084 MS_Richardson PR - 14:32.8 2:45.8 7:16.4 4:31.0

31 PEREZ, Roger 2152 MS_Woodcrest Chri (25) 14:33.8 2:46.8 7:16.9 4:31.3

32 VARGAS, Jacob 2095 MS_Richardson PR - 14:40.1 2:53.1 7:20.0 4:33.3

33 PAUTH, Walter 2081 MS_Richardson PR - 14:48.4 3:01.4 7:24.2 4:35.9

34 GOMEZ, Adrian 1845 I.E. Stallions Track/ - 14:48.6 3:01.6 7:24.3 4:36.0

35 ESPARZA, Oscar 2067 MS_Richardson PR - 14:54.3 3:07.3 7:27.1 4:37.7

36 BELOIAN, Joel 2144 MS_Woodcrest Chri (26) 14:54.9 3:08.0 7:27.5 4:37.9

37 BOEHMER, Joe 2145 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 14:55.2 3:08.2 7:27.6 4:38.0
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

38 MOLINARI, Dominic 2151 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 14:58.8 3:11.9 7:29.4 4:39.1

39 BARRERA, Mathew 2060 MS_Richardson PR - 14:59.8 3:12.8 7:29.9 4:39.4

40 NAVARRETE, Fernando 2080 MS_Richardson PR - 15:01.7 3:14.7 7:30.8 4:40.0

41 SALGADO, Angel 2087 MS_Richardson PR - 15:01.9 3:14.9 7:30.9 4:40.1

42 ITURRALDE, Aiden 2074 MS_Richardson PR - 15:10.9 3:23.9 7:35.4 4:42.9

43 GRIMM, Micah 2123 MS_Santa Rosa Ac 27 15:11.1 3:24.1 7:35.5 4:42.9

44 ARREDOONDO, Justin 1570 33-Unattached - 15:12.5 3:25.5 7:36.2 4:43.4

45 CELIS, Kevin 2066 MS_Richardson PR - 15:16.8 3:29.8 7:38.4 4:44.7

46 BEIGH, Marshall 2062 MS_Richardson PR - 15:18.1 3:31.1 7:39.0 4:45.1

47 LOPEZ, Matthew 2077 MS_Richardson PR - 15:18.8 3:31.8 7:39.4 4:45.3

48 AKABA, Nathan 2143 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 15:26.9 3:39.9 7:43.4 4:47.8

49 HERNANDEZ, Mario 2072 MS_Richardson PR - 15:34.4 3:47.4 7:47.2 4:50.2

50 WISNER, Jonah 2159 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 15:43.5 3:56.6 7:51.8 4:53.0

51 ZEPETA, Joshua 2098 MS_Richardson PR - 15:46.7 3:59.7 7:53.3 4:54.0

52 GONZALES, Diego 2069 MS_Richardson PR - 15:49.3 4:02.3 7:54.6 4:54.8

53 ROWELL, John 2007 MS_Lake Arrowhea - 16:08.5 4:21.6 8:04.3 5:00.8

54 KECHICHIAN, Alec 2000 MS_Holy Martyrs C 28 16:24.2 4:37.2 8:12.1 5:05.6

55 CO, Aiden 2147 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 16:28.2 4:41.2 8:14.1 5:06.9

56 TOTH, Diesel 2026 MS_Redlands Chris (29) 16:33.2 4:46.2 8:16.6 5:08.4

57 ROSAS, Adair 2086 MS_Richardson PR - 16:34.7 4:47.7 8:17.3 5:08.9

58 HOLLIDAY, Justin 2149 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 16:36.4 4:49.4 8:18.2 5:09.4

59 CHADWICK, Evan 2146 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 16:38.5 4:51.5 8:19.2 5:10.1

60 AITCHISON, Andrew 2117 MS_Santa Rosa Ac (30) 16:53.8 5:06.8 8:26.9 5:14.8

61 SNELL, Hudson 2129 MS_Santa Rosa Ac (31) 16:55.3 5:08.3 8:27.6 5:15.3

62 WELTY, Nicholas 2131 MS_Santa Rosa Ac - 17:08.1 5:21.1 8:34.0 5:19.3

63 SNYDER, Riley 2089 MS_Richardson PR - 17:09.1 5:22.1 8:34.5 5:19.6

64 CABALLERO, Daniel 2064 MS_Richardson PR - 17:19.9 5:32.9 8:39.9 5:23.0

65 FRANZEN, Ryan 2068 MS_Richardson PR - 17:22.5 5:35.5 8:41.2 5:23.8

66 BRISENO, Kevin 2063 MS_Richardson PR - 17:23.9 5:36.9 8:41.9 5:24.2

67 SUK, Micah 2156 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 17:45.1 5:58.1 8:52.5 5:30.8

68 PETERSON, Connor 2127 MS_Santa Rosa Ac - 17:48.5 6:01.5 8:54.3 5:31.8

69 RETZER, Nathaniel 2153 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 18:05.0 6:18.0 9:02.5 5:37.0

70 VALENTI, Brandon 2158 MS_Woodcrest Chri - 18:10.2 6:23.2 9:05.1 5:38.6

71 SANTIAGO, Emmanuel 2088 MS_Richardson PR - 18:21.1 6:34.1 9:10.5 5:41.9

72 BENNETT, Isaiah 1999 MS_Holy Martyrs C 32 18:43.8 6:56.8 9:21.9 5:49.0

73 VASQUEZ, Jose 2096 MS_Richardson PR - 18:50.5 7:03.5 9:25.2 5:51.1

74 VANDIVER, Connor 2027 MS_Redlands Chris (33) 18:58.2 7:11.2 9:29.1 5:53.5

75 BARBEE, Joel 2015 MS_Redlands Chris - 18:59.5 7:12.5 9:29.7 5:53.9

76 LOPEZ, Gerardo 2076 MS_Richardson PR - 19:10.1 7:23.1 9:35.0 5:57.2

77 AZAIAN, Shant 1998 MS_Holy Martyrs C (34) 19:52.7 8:05.7 9:56.3 6:10.4

78 COPELAND, Jonathan 2119 MS_Santa Rosa Ac - 20:09.5 8:22.5 10:04.7 6:15.6

79 PHAN, Tyler 2082 MS_Richardson PR - 20:27.0 8:40.0 10:13.5 6:21.0

80 CARDENAS, Daniel 2065 MS_Richardson PR - 20:37.7 8:50.7 10:18.8 6:24.4

81 TORRIJOS, Daniel 2094 MS_Richardson PR - 20:37.8 8:50.8 10:18.9 6:24.4

82 GALICIA, Xavier 2122 MS_Santa Rosa Ac - 20:53.5 9:06.5 10:26.7 6:29.3

83 RICE, Lucas 2128 MS_Santa Rosa Ac - 21:07.7 9:20.7 10:33.8 6:33.7
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INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM

84 DELGADILLO, Gael 2017 MS_Redlands Chris - 21:25.0 9:38.1 10:42.5 6:39.1

85 TORRES, Sebastian 2093 MS_Richardson PR - 23:12.6 11:25.6 11:36.3 7:12.5

86 TAITO, Tanu 2090 MS_Richardson PR - 23:27.1 11:40.1 11:43.5 7:17.0

87 WATERS, Patrick 2008 MS_Lake Arrowhea - 26:13.6 14:26.6 13:06.8 8:08.7
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